

## **NEW APPOINTMENTS AT ICADE:**

LAURENT POINSARD NAMED GENERAL SECRETARY OF ICADE SANTÉ
AND SÉVERINE FLOQUET SCHMIT BECOMES AN EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBER IN
CHARGE OF AUDIT, RISK, COMPLIANCE AND INTERNAL CONTROL

Laurent Poinsard has been appointed General Secretary of Icade Santé, effective April 1, 2022. Séverine Floquet Schmit becomes a member of Icade's Executive Committee in charge of Audit, Risk, Compliance and Internal Control.



A Chartered Accountant who holds a Master's degree in Accounting, Financial Control and Audit, Laurent Poinsard began his career in 1990 as a financial auditor at PwC. In 1994, he became Financial Controller for Groupama. After spending ten years in the Finance Department of Silic, he joined Icade in 2013 as Organisation and Performance Director before becoming Head of Audit, Risk and Internal Control in October 2015. Since 2017, Laurent Poinsard had been a member of the Executive Committee in charge of Audit, Risk, Compliance and Internal Control. He is also a member of RICS (Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors).



Séverine Floquet Schmit holds a "DESS" postgraduate degree in Control, Governance and Strategies from Paris Dauphine University and passed the DESCF exam. She began her career in 1994 at KPMG as External Audit Manager. In 1998, she joined StudioCanal as Head of Accounting and then became Chief Financial Officer at StudioCanal Image and ultimately Head of Accounting, Consolidation and Reporting. In 2003, she moved to Groupe Canal+ as Head of Finance Operations and subsequently Deputy Head of Audit and Internal Control. Since joining Icade in 2018, she has been Head of Audit in the Audit,

Risk, Compliance and Internal Control Department.

## **ABOUT ICADE**

## **DESIRABLE PLACES TO LIVE**

As an office and healthcare property investment company (portfolio worth €15.5bn on a full consolidation basis as of 12/31/2021) and a developer of homes, offices and public amenities (2021 economic revenue of €1.1bn), Icade designs, builds, manages and invests in cities, neighbourhoods and buildings that are innovative, diverse, inclusive and connected, with a reduced carbon footprint. Desirable places to live and work. In collaboration with its stakeholders, Icade has made low carbon a strategic priority in order to reinvent real estate and create cities that are healthier, happier and more hospitable. Icade is a key player in Greater Paris and major French cities. It is listed as a "SIIC" on Euronext Paris and its leading shareholder is the Caisse des Dépôts group.

## CONTACTS

Charlotte Pajaud-Blanchard Press Relations Manager +33 (0)1 41 57 71 19 charlotte.pajaud-blanchard@icade.fr Anne-Sophie Lanaute Head of Financial Communication and Investor Relations +33 (0)1 41 57 70 29 anne-sophie.lanaute@icade.fr